<b>RESOLUTIO</b>	ON NO.	

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF RIVIERA BEACH, PALM BEACH COUNTY, FLORIDA, AMENDING THE FY 19 BUDGET TO TRANSFER \$30,000 FROM THE DISTRICT 1 SECTOR FUND 31230101-563000 PROJECT 18091 INTO PUBLIC WORKS REPAIRS AND MAINTENANCE FUND 10130103-546000 FOR THE PURPOSE OF FOUR STREET RENAMING PROJECTS; AUTHORIZING THE DIRECTOR OF FINANCE AND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES; AND PROVIDING AN EFFECTIVE DATE.

**WHEREAS**, the City Council approved Resolution 24-19 renaming West 1<sup>st</sup> Street to "Inez Mickens Street"; and

**WHEREAS**, the City Council approved Resolution 16-19 renaming West 34<sup>th</sup> Street to "Reverend Leroy Parrish Street"; and

**WHEREAS**, the City Council approved Resolution 131-18 renaming West 28<sup>th</sup> Street to "Bishop John D. Alexander Street"; and

**WHEREAS**, the City Council approved renaming West 30<sup>th</sup> Street to "Reverend Griffin Davis Sr. Street" at the October 17<sup>th</sup>, 2018 Council Meeting; and

**WHEREAS,** the \$30,000 cost for material and labor for the street signs and installation was not captured in the initial resolutions; and

**WHEREAS,** the Director of Finance and Administrative services is authorized to transfer \$30,000 from the Sector 1 Account 31230101-563000 account into the Public Works Maintenance Account 10130103-546000.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF RIVIERA BEACH, PALM BEACH COUNTY, FLORIDA as follows:

**SECTION 1.** The City Council hereby authorizes the Director of Finance and Administrative Services to transfer of \$30,000 from the Sector 1 Account 31230101-563000 Project 18091 into the Public Works Maintenance Account 10130103-546000.

**SECTION 2.** That the Resolution takes effect upon its passage and approval by City Council.

PASSED and APPROVED this	day of	, 2019

RESOLUTION NO Page 2 of 2		
APPROVED:		
RONNIE L. FELDER MAYOR ATTEST:	KASHAMBA MILLER-ANDERSON CHAIRPERSON	
CLAUDENE L. ANTHONY, CERTIFIED MUNICIPAL CLERK CITY CLERK	JULIA A. BOTEL, Ed.D CHAIR PRO TEM	
	TRADRICK MCCOY COUNCILPERSON	
	SHIRLEY D. LANIER COUNCILPERSON	
	DOUGLAS A. LAWSON COUNCILPERSON	
MOTIONED BY:		
SECONDED BY:		
T. MCCORY	REVIEWED AS TO LEGAL SUFFICIENCY	
K. MILLER-ANDERSON		
S. LANIER	DAWN S. WYNN, CITY ATTORNEY	
J. BOTEL	DATE:	
D. LAWSON		